foreign subsidiaries, which predominantly
include denominations in Euro’s and
USD, however given the level of current
investments foreign subsidiaries, the
impact of this limited.

The Group manages the currency risk by
evaluating the trend of foreign currency
rates to the Australian dollar and making
decisions as to the levels to hold in
each currency by assessing its future
activities which will likely be incurred in
those currencies.

59
Telix Pharmaceuticals

59
Telix Pharmaceuticals

59
Telix Pharmaceuticals

Directors’ reportNotes to the consolidated financial statements

As at 31 December 2018, the Group held 28.5% of its cash in Australian dollars, 62.13% in United States dollars, 8.88% in Euros and 0.48%
in Japanese Yen.

The balances held at 31 December 2018 that give rise to currency risk exposure are presented in Australian dollars, together with a
sensitivity analysis which assesses the impact that a change of +/- 10% in the exchange rate as of 31 December 2018 would have on the
Group’s reporting profit/(loss) after income tax and/or equity balance.

As at 31 December 2017

Foreign
currency

balance held
$AUD

+10%
Profit/(loss)

$AUD

-10%
Profit/(loss)

$AUD

Bank accounts – USD 5,842,232 (679,685) 830,726

Bank accounts – EUR 38,639 (5,379) 6,575

Trade and other payables – USD 61,577 (7,164) 8,755

Trade and other payables – EUR 32,481 (4,522) 5,527

As at 31 December 2018

Foreign
currency

balance held
$AUD

+10%
Profit/(loss)

$AUD

-10%
Profit/(loss)

$AUD

Bank accounts – USD 16,048,174 (1,458,925) 1,783,131

Bank accounts – EUR 2,267,819 (206,165) 251,980

Bank accounts – JPY 123,817 (11,256) 13,757

Trade and other payables – USD (2,951,788) 268,344 (327,976)

Trade and other payables – EUR (2,085,995) 189,636 (231,777)

Borrowings – EUR (1,729,233) 117,992 (144,213)

Trade and other receivables – USD 872,346 (17,076) 20,870

Trade and other receivables – EUR 187,833 (79,304) 96,927

19.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

for the year ended 31 December 2018

60
Annual Report 2018
60
Annual Report 2018
60
Annual Report 2018

19.4	 Credit risk
Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Group. Given
the absence of loan receivables, the Group’s exposure to credit risk is limited to trade receivables. The Group obtains guarantees where
appropriate to mitigate credit risk.

The Group applies the AASB 9 simplified approach to measuring expected credit losses which uses a lifetime expected loss allowance for